

LFIR # 1789

State (excluding the Local Other	amount of this reque	est)	500,000 0	0% 50% 0%	
Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal	lequested (from ques	tion #6)	500,000	50%	
Total Project Cost f	for Fiscal Year 2022-	-2023 (including	matching funds avail	able for this project)
Fixed Capital Outlay Total State Funds			500,000 500,000		
Type of Funding Operations			Amou	int 0	
•	recurring Request fo	or Fiscal Year 20	22-2023		
	access to rooftops, and ceive requested fundacted?	•	anced Life Support. ent of Financial Servic	es	
the over 50,000 resiladder truck is used	idents of Lealman. It value for aerial operations	will be available to such as rescuing	the Lealman Special For all of Pinellas County people from multistory	through our automati	ic aid agre
Project/Program D					
. Senate Sponsor . Date of Request	Ed Hooper 11/16/2021				
Canata Chancar	Ed Hooper				



LFIR # 1789

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount			
Administrative Costs:					
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0			
Other Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	To purchase a new ladder truck for the district	500,000			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Operational Costs: Other					
Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:					
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0			
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 500,000					

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The funds will be used to purchase a new ladder truck for the District. This truck will serve over 50,000 residents of Lealman. It will be available to all of Pinellas County through our automatic aid agreement. The ladder truck is used for aerial operations such as rescuing people from multistory structures, fighting fire in multistory structures, gaining access to rooftops, and to provide Advanced Life Support.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The ladder truck is used for aerial operations such as rescuing people from multistory structures, fighting fire in multistory structures, gaining access to rooftops, and to provide Advanced Life Support to the citizens of Pinellas County.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

This will provide continued fire services with the ability to reach multi-story buildings.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

This truck will serve the over 50,000 residents of Lealman. It will be available to all of Pinellas County through our automatic aid agreement.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

A new fire truck will assist in reliably getting the firefighters to emergencies. It will be measured by the number of emergencies used for each year.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Money will be returned to	une	state.
---------------------------	-----	--------



LFIR # 1789

13.	The owners of the facility to receive, directly	or indirectly, an	y fixed capital	outlay funding.	Include the
	relationship between the owners of the facilit	ty and the entity.		, ,	

They are the operators of the firetruck.



LFIR # 1789

14	14. Requestor Contact Information							
	a. First Name	Jim						
	b. Organization	Lealman Special Fire Control District						
	c. E-mail Address	jmillican@	jmillican@lealmanfire.com					
	d. Phone Number	(727)526-5650 Ext.						
15	15. Recipient Contact Information							
	a. Organization	Lealman	Lealman Special Fire Control District					
	b. Municipality and County Pinellas							
	c. Organization Type							
	□For Profit Entity	For Profit Entity						
	□Non Profit 501(c	Ion Profit 501(c)(3)						
	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)							
	☑Local Entity							
	□University or College							
	□Other (please specify)							
	d. First Name	Jim		Last Name	Millican			
	e. E-mail Address	jmillican@lealmanfire.com						
	f. Phone Number							
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information							
	a. Name	David E. Ramba						
	b. Firm Name	Ramba Consulting Group LLC						
	c. E-mail Address	rachel@rambaconsulting.com						
	d. Phone Number	(850)727-7087						